Top Albums (27/08/2021 - 03/09/2021)
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7 3
8 1
9 5
10 6
11 8
12 7
13 14
14 9
15 10
16 11
17 12
18 17
19 15
20 |13
21 19
22 20
23 4
24 21
25 22
26 |23

KANYE WEST
GAUVAIN SERS
HORNET LA FRAPPE
ALDEBERT

JuL

BARBARA PRAVI
LAYLOW

MYLENE FARMER
BILLIE EILISH
DUA LIPA
NEKFEU

NAPS

CLARA LUCIANI
DAMSO

PNL

THE WEEKND
DADJU

DOJA CAT

NINHO

SCH

NINHO

GRAND CORPS MALADE
OLIVIA RODRIGO
DJADJA & DINAZ
THE WEEKND
SOSO MANESS

shnep

DONDA

TA PLACE DANS CE MONDE
TOUJOURS NOUS-MEMES
ENFANTILLAGES 4

DEMAIN CA IRA

ON N?ENFERME PAS LES OISEAUX
L'ETRANGE HISTOIRE DE MR.ANDERSON
PLUS GRANDIR - BEST OF 1986 / 1996
HAPPIER THAN EVER

FUTURE NOSTALGIA

LES ETOILES VAGABONDES : EXPANSION
LES MAINS FAITES POUR L'OR

C?UR

QALF

DEUX FRERES

THE HIGHLIGHTS

POISON OU ANTIDOTE

PLANET HER (DELUXE)

DESTIN

JVLIVS I

M.ILL.S. 3

MESDAMES

SOUR

SPLEEN

AFTER HOURS

AVEC LE TEMPS

ISLAND DEF JAM

ROMANCE MUSIQUE

REC. 118 / DIEZ PEUFRA
LOAD

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
POLYDOR

POLYDOR

WEA

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM

POLYDOR

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
REC118

REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
CAROLINE FRANCE
POLYDOR

BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM

RCA GROUP
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

BELIEVE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



27 24
28 26
29 25
30 31
31 27
32 34
33 59
34 30
35 29
36 33
37 32
38 35
39

40 28
41 38
42 40
43 41
44 39
45 36
46 43
47 46
48 48
49 37
50 53
51 67
52 42
53 49
54 45

MHD
VIANNEY

QUEEN
LOMEPAL

VITAA & SLIMANE
THE KID LAROI
ALONZO

KENDJI GIRAC
KOBA LAD

DINOS

TAYC

GAZO
ONEREPUBLIC
DA UZI

BOOBA

JULIEN DORE
PLK

AYA NAKAMURA
QUEEN + ADAM LAMBERT
ANGELE

POP SMOKE
LOUANE
WEJDENE
LOMEPAL

BTS

POP SMOKE
MAES

MAITRE GIMS
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Top Albums (27/08/2021 - 03/09/2021)

MANSA

N'ATTENDONS PAS
BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY
AMINA

VERSUS

F*CK LOVE 3+: OVER YOU
CAPO DEI CAPI VOL. Il & Il
MI VIDA

CARTEL : VOLUME 1
STAMINA, MEMENTO
FLEUR FROIDE

DRILL FR

HUMAN

VRAI 2 VRAI

ULTRA

AIMEE

ENNA

AYA

LIVE AROUND THE WORLD
BROL

SHOOT FOR THE STARS AIM FOR THE MOON
JOIE DE VIVRE

16

3 JOURS A MOTORBASS
BTS, THE BEST

FAITH

LES DERNIERS SALOPARDS

LE FLEAU

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

CAROLINE FRANCE

IDOL

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

ISLAND DEF JAM

ISLAND DEF JAM
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
PLAY TWO

BSB PROD

POLYDOR

REC. 118 / VRAI2VRAI
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
COLUMBIA

PANENKA MUSIC
REC118

CAROLINE FRANCE
INITIAL ARTIST SERVICES
ISLAND DEF JAM

ISLAND DEF JAM

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
IDOL

ISLAND DEF JAM

ISLAND DEF JAM
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
PLAY TWO
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
IDOL

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

51
58
47
52
44
54
18
56
60
57
65
64
68
62
69

76
63
70
66
73
71

74
72
81
80
95

POLO & PAN
SDM

NIRO

HATIK

BILLIE EILISH
13 ORGANISE
HELENE
DJADJA & DINAZ
MARWA LOUD
INDOCHINE
PLK

JuL
BOLEMVN
FRANGLISH
LAYLOW
HALSEY
HOSHI

LANDY

JuL

AYA NAKAMURA
SASSO

JuL

TROIS CAFES GOURMANDS

LYNDA

JUSTIN BIEBER
JUL

ZOLA

ALPHA WANN
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CYCLORAMA
OCHO

SALE MOME
VAGUE A L'AME

WHEN WE ALL FALL ASLEEP, WHERE DO WE GO?

13 ORGANISE
HELENE

DROLE DE MENTALITE

AGAIN

SINGLES COLLECTION (2001 - 2021)
POLAK

RIEN 100 RIEN

ANARCHISTE

VIBE

TRINITY

IF | CAN?T HAVE LOVE, | WANT POWER
SOMMEIL LEVANT

A-ONE

LA MACHINE

NAKAMURA

ENFANT2LARUE VOL.2

LOIN DU MONDE

COMME DES ENFANTS

PAPILLON

JUSTICE

LA ZONE EN PERSONNE

SURVIE

DON DADA MIXTAPE VOL 1

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

PLAY TWO

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

JLA DISC

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
RCA GROUP

PANENKA

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
DIGITALMUNDO
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

REC. 118
CONSTELLATION
BELIEVE

PLAY TWO

POLYDOR

ISLAND DEF JAM
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
CAROLINE FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WAGRAM

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



83 84 KORE

84 77 FREEZE CORLEONE
85 75 BENAB

8 90 RENAUD

87 79  JOHNNY HALLYDAY
88 87 MANESKIN

89 92 MAROON 5

90 61 WERE VANA

91 82 SOPRANO

92 85 JUL

93 93 INDOCHINE

94 104 THERAPIE TAXI
95 89 NAPS

96 SORTILEGE

97 YANN TIERSEN
98 94 HARRY STYLES
99 86 BON ENTENDEUR
100 97 SOOLKING

101 111 NEPAL

102 83 PRINCE

103 98  MICHEL SARDOU
104 100 NISKA

105 99 BTS

106 96  HATIK

107 103 MICHEL SARDOU
108 102 COLDPLAY

109 105 SCH

110 101 TIMAL
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Top Albums (27/08/2021 - 03/09/2021)

EN PASSANT PECHO (BANDE ORIGINALE INSPIREE DU FILM...

LMF

AU CLAIR DE LA RUE (PART. 1)
PUTAIN DE BEST OF! DIGIPACK 3CD
LE CONCERT DE SA VIE

TEATRO D'IRA - VOL. |

JORDI

ILES ET ELLES

PHOENIX

C'EST PAS DES LOL

SINGLES COLLECTION (1981-2001)
RUPTURE 2 MERDE

ON EST FAIT POUR CA

PHOENIX

KERBER

FINE LINE

MINUIT

VINTAGE

ADIOS BAHAMAS

WELCOME 2 AMERICA

LE CONCERT DE SA VIE

MR SAL

BE (DELUXE EDITION)

CHAISE PLIANTE - VERSION GOLD
L'ALBUM DE SA VIE 100 TITRES
LIVE IN BUENOS AIRES

ROOFTOP

CALIENTE
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RCA GROUP

NEUVE / CAROLINE FRANCE
ISLAND DEF JAM / BENDO
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
POLYDOR

PLAY TWO

REC. 118

BELIEVE

RCA GROUP

PANENKA

BELIEVE

VERYCORDS

PIAS FRANCE

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

PIAS FRANCE

SONY MUSIC CATALOGUE
LABEL PANTHEON

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
ISLAND DEF JAM / BENDO
MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
WEA

REC118

ELEKTRA FRANCE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

PIAS FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



111 THE BEACH BOYS
112 120 OBOY

113 107 AVA MAX

114 106 LADY GAGA

115 118 ARIANA GRANDE
116 119 ZKR

117 16 LORDE

118 114 DANIEL BALAVOINE
119 108 KEEN'V

120 121 IMENES

121 110 JOHNNY HALLYDAY
122 LEPROUS

123 131 FEU! CHATTERTON

124 115 THE ROLLING STONES

125 123 BTS

126 124 AMY WINEHOUSE
127 122 PINK

128 127 LUV RESVAL

129 129 PLK

130 113 BLACKEYED PEAS
131 116 L'ALGERINO

132 109 ISK

133 135 47TER

134 157 PATRICK FIORI
135 153 OBOY

136 138 GREEN MONTANA
137 117 CALOGERO

138 136 LETO
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Top Albums (27/08/2021 - 03/09/2021)

"FEEL FLOWS" THE SUNFLOWER & SURF?S UP SESSIONS 19...

OMEGA

HEAVEN & HELL

A STAR IS BORN SOUNDTRACK
K BYE FOR NOW

DANS LES MAINS

SOLAR POWER

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE

REVER

NOS VIES

BERCY 2003

APHELION

PALAIS D'ARGILE

A BIGGER BANG - LIVE ON COPACABANA BEACH
MAP OF THE SOUL: 7

AT THE BBC

ALL | KNOW SO FAR: SETLIST
ETOILE NOIRE

MENTAL

TRANSLATION

MOONLIGHT

VERITE

L'ADRESSE

UN AIR DE FAMILLE

MAFANA

MELANCHOLIA 999

BEST OF

100 VISAGES

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WEA

POLYDOR

ISLAND DEF JAM

BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM

BARCLAY - MERCURY
PARLOPHONE

MCA

BARCLAY - MERCURY
CENTURY MEDIA

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
MERCURY STUDIOS
BIGHIT ENTERTAINMENT
VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
RCA GROUP

AWA

PANENKA

POLYDOR

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
LABEL ENTRECOTE
SMART

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR
REC118
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

Tl



139 128 JEREMY FREROT
140 125 VIANNEY

141 151 EDDY DE PRETTO
142 88 ANTHONY COLETTE
143 152 CLAUDIO CAPEO
144 137 ARIANA GRANDE
145 126 DTF

146 174 SIA

147 132 ZOLA

148 141 BEN MAZUE

149 112 ALEXANDRE ASTIER
150 142 JOHNNY HALLYDAY
151 158 Uzl

152 ARETHA FRANKLIN
153 145 SOFIANE

154 134 SCH

155 144 GAMBI

156 160 MAES

157 146 KOBA LAD

158 166 TOM GRENNAN

159 163 KAZA

160 150 JOE DWET FILE

161 180 47TER

162 173 1PLIKE140

163 130 BON ENTENDEUR
164 159 MISTER YV

165 165 POP SMOKE

166 139 BIGFLO & OLI
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Top Albums (27/08/2021 - 03/09/2021)

MEILLEURE VIE
LE CONCERT

A TOUS LES BATARDS

ELLES

TANT QUE RIEN NE M'ARRETE
POSITIONS

DOUBLE STAR

MUSIC-SONGS FROM AND INSPIRED BY MOTION PICTURE
CICATRICES

PARADIS

KAAMELOTT - PREMIER VOLET
UN SOIR A L'OLYMPIA

COEUR ABIME

ARETHA (1CD)

LA DIRECTION

JVLIVS

LA VIE EST BELLE

PURE

DETAIL

EVERING ROAD

HEARTBREAK LIFE

CALYPSO

LEGENDE

1PLIKTOI

ALLER-RETOUR

MVP REEDITION

MEET THE WOO 2

LA VIE DE REVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

ROMANCE MUSIQUE

TF1 MUSIQUE

SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
ISLAND DEF JAM

BELIEVE

WEA

SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
COLUMBIA

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
PARLOPHONE

REC118

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
COLUMBIA

ELEKTRA FRANCE

DF EMPIRE

LABEL ENTRECOTE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM
POLYDOR
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BELIEVE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

167
161
170
168
133

185
140
162
178
155
148
147
172
143
169
175

154
187
183
164
186
189
176
177
188
179

HEUSS L'ENFOIRE
CHARLES AZNAVOUR
LEFA

FRANGLISH

THE ROLLING STONES
CARLA

MYLENE FARMER

THE ROLLING STONES
NAZA

JOSMAN

BENJAMIN BIOLAY
THE ROLLING STONES
THE ROLLING STONES
TONES AND |

THE ROLLING STONES
AMIR

MIG

THE NEAL MORSE BAND
CLAUDIO CAPEO
POMME

TAYC

JOHNNY HALLYDAY

AMEL BENT, CAMELIA JORDAN...

COLUMBINE

NAPS

DINOS

BOSH

SERGE GAINSBOURG
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Top Albums (27/08/2021 - 03/09/2021)

EN ESPRIT

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE 100 TITRES
FAME

MONSIEUR

STEEL WHEELS LIVE

SANS FILTRE

HISTOIRES DE

BRIDGES TO BREMEN

GROS BEBE

J.O.$

GRAND PRIX

BRIDGES TO BUENOS AIRES
VOODOO LOUNGE UNCUT
WELCOME TO THE MADHOUSE
HONK

RESSOURCES (VERSION LONGUE)
02 GENE

INNOCENCE & DANGER
PENSO ATE

LES FAILLES CACHEES

NYXIA. TOME llI

JOHNNY

SORYRE

ADIEU, AU REVOIR

CARRE VIP

TACITURNE

SYNKINISI

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE

BELIEVE

BARCLAY

2L MUSIC

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
EAGLE ROCK

MCA

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
EAGLE ROCK

BELIEVE

IDOL

POLYDOR

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
EAGLE ROCK

WEA

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
PARLOPHONE

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
CENTURY MEDIA

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
POLYDOR

MCA

LABEL PANTHEON
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
ROMANCE MUSIQUE
ALLPOINTS FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

BARCLAY - MERCURY
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BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



195
196
197
198
199
200

149
191
182
200
181

LIL TECCA
CALOGERO
KAZA
SADEK
KAARIS
LACRIM
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WE LOVE YOU TECCA 2
CENTRE VILLE

TOXIC

AIMONS-NOUS VIVANTS
2.7.0

R.I.LP.R.O 4
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ISLAND DEF JAM

POLYDOR

ELEKTRA FRANCE

REC. 118 / INDUSTREET MUSIC
CAROLINE FRANCE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



